
General/MtgsCalendar2023 
 

Charmouth Parish Council  
Council Office   The Elms   St Andrew’s Drive   Charmouth   Bridport    Dorset   DT6 6LN 

________________________________________________________________________________  

Telephone (01297) 560826     E-Mail  clerk@charmouthparishcouncil.gov.uk  

  

                     CALENDAR OF MEETINGS 2024 

FEBRUARY/MARCH 2024  
Tues 20 February 2024 6.30pm  Playing Field, Cemetery & Street Management Committee  
        7.30pm  Foreshore Committee  
Tues 12 March 2024 6.00pm  Planning Committee  
        7.00pm  Finance & General Purposes Committee  
Tues 26 March 2024 7.30pm  Full Parish Council Meeting  

APRIL/MAY 2024      
No Cttees due to elections – 
2 May 2024 
 

  

Tues 9 April 2024 7.30pm Annual Parish Meeting  
Tues 14 May 2024   
  

7.30pm  The Annual Meeting of the Parish Council – to be held within 
14 days of the elections 

JUNE/JULY 2024   
Tues 18 June 2024  6.30pm  Playing Field, Cemetery & Street Management Committee  
        7.30pm  Foreshore Committee  
Tues 9 July 2024   6.00pm  Planning Committee  
        7.00pm  Finance & General Purposes Committee    
Tues 23 July 2024   
  

7.30pm  Full Parish Council Meeting  

AUGUST/SEPTEMBER 2024   

Tues 20 August 2024 6.30pm  Playing Field, Cemetery & Street Management Committee  
        7.30pm  Foreshore Committee  
Tues 10 Sept 2024    6.00pm  Planning Committee  
        7.00pm  Finance & General Purposes Committee  
Tues 24 Sept 2024   7.30pm  Full Parish Council Meeting  
   
OCTOBER/NOVEMBER 2024 
Tues 22 Oct 2024   6.30pm  Playing Field, Cemetery & Street Management Committee  
        7.30pm  Foreshore Committee  
Tues 12 Nov 2024   6.00pm  Planning Committee  
        7.00pm  Finance & General Purposes Committee  
Tues 26 Nov 2024   7.30pm  Full Parish Council Meeting  
  
DECEMBER 2024/JANUARY 2025 (*Change of dates due to Christmas/New Year Holiday)  
Tues 17 Dec 2024*    6.30pm  Playing Field, Cemetery & Street Management Committee  
        7.30pm  Foreshore Committee  
Tues 14 Jan 2025    6.00pm  Planning Committee  
        7.00pm  Finance & General Purposes Committee  
Tues 28 Jan 2025   7.30pm  Full Parish Council Meeting 
 


